Joint Committee on Ways and Means
Natural Resources Subcommittee

Recording Log

February 20, 2014

1:00 p.m.
H-174
Members Present:  Sen. Edwards, Co-Chair Rep. Unger, Co-Chair
Sen. Dembrow Rep. Bailey
Sen. Thomsen Rep. Hanna
Staff Present: Krista McDowell, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Jil Heimensen, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Items Heard: SB 1516 A - Relating to Salmonberry Trall

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

JWMNR
2/20/2014 1:04:12 PM

1:04:22 PM Co-Chair Unger calls the meeting to order

1:04:23 PM {Exhibit} 1: Agenda

1:04:25 PM Co-Chair Unger OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON SB 1516 A, RELATING TO
THE SALMONBERRY TRAIL

1:04:28 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 1516 - Fiscal Impact Statement

1:04:28 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 1516 - ODF - presentation

1:04:28 PM {Exhibit} 4: ODF - Salmonberry Trail - presentation

1:04:28 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 1516-A - ODF - handout

1:04:36 PM Krista McDowell, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

1:05:23 PM Co-Chair Unger

1:05:48 PM Sen. Johnson

1:05:55 PM Co-Chair Unger

1:06:00 PM Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16

1:07:57 PM Co-Chair Unger

1:08:07 PM Doug Decker, State Forester, Oregon Department of Forestry

1:14:40 PM MG Devereux, Project Manager, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department

1:20:26 PM Mr. Decker

1:24:13 PM Co-Chair Unger

1:24:18 PM Mark Labhart, Tillamook County Commissioner

1:30:04 PM Co-Chair Unger

1:30:07 PM Rep. Hanna

1:30:21 PM Mr. Devereux

1:30:55 PM Rep. Hanna

1:30:58 PM Mr. Devereux
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1:31:13 PM
1:31:21 PM
1:31:52 PM
1:32:34 PM
1:33:06 PM
1:33:08 PM
1:33:10 PM
1:34:38 PM
1:35:04 PM
1:36:46 PM
1:37:03 PM
1:37:06 PM
1:37:20 PM

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Decker

Rep. Hanna

Mr. Decker

Rep. Hanna

Co-Chair Unger

Sen. Dembrow

Co-Chair Unger

Jeb Meyer, Native Fish Society

Co-Chair Unger

Co-Chair Unger CLOSES PUBLIC HEARING
Co-Chair Unger adjourns the meeting
{Exhibit} 6: SB 1516-A - Witness Registration

EXHIBITS

1:04:23 PM
1:04:28 PM
1:04:28 PM
1:04:28 PM
1:04:28 PM
1:37:20 PM

{Exhibit} 1: Agenda

{Exhibit} 2: SB 1516 - Fiscal Impact Statement
{Exhibit} 3: SB 1516 - ODF - presentation

{Exhibit} 4: ODF - Salmonberry Trail - presentation
{Exhibit} 5: SB 1516-A - ODF - handout

{Exhibit} 6: SB 1516-A - Witness Registration
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