Joint Committee on Ways and Means Natural Resources Subcommittee

Recording Log

February 20, 2014 1:00 p.m. H-174

Members Present:	Sen. Edwards, Co-Chair Sen. Dembrow Sen. Thomsen	Rep. Unger, Co-Chair Rep. Bailey Rep. Hanna
Staff Present:	Krista McDowell, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Jil Heimensen, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Items Heard:	SB 1516 A - Relating to Salmonberry T	rail

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

JWMNR 2/20/2014 1:04:12 PM

		Co-Chair Unger calls the meeting to order	
	1:04:23 PM	{Exhibit} 1: Agenda	
	1:04:25 PM	Co-Chair Unger OPENS PUBLIC HEARING ON SB 1516 A, RELATING	ТО
		THE SALMONBERRY TRAIL	
	1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 2: SB 1516 - Fiscal Impact Statement	
	1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 3: SB 1516 - ODF - presentation	
	1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 4: ODF - Salmonberry Trail - presentation	
	1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 5: SB 1516-A - ODF - handout	
	1:04:36 PM	Krista McDowell, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
	1:05:23 PM	Co-Chair Unger	
	1:05:48 PM	Sen. Johnson	
	1:05:55 PM	Co-Chair Unger	
		Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16	
	1:07:57 PM	Co-Chair Unger	
	1:08:07 PM	Doug Decker, State Forester, Oregon Department of Forestry	
		MG Devereux, Project Manager, Oregon Parks and Recreation Departme	ent
	1:20:26 PM	Mr. Decker	
	1:24:13 PM	Co-Chair Unger	
	1:24:18 PM	Mark Labhart, Tillamook County Commissioner	
	1:30:04 PM	Co-Chair Unger	
		Rep. Hanna	
	1:30:21 PM	Mr. Devereux	
	1:30:55 PM	Rep. Hanna	
		Mr. Devereux	
-	Joint Ways and M	leans Natural Resources Subcommittee – 2/20/2014	Pac

1:31:13 PM	Rep. Hanna
1:31:21 PM	Mr. Decker
1:31:52 PM	Rep. Hanna
1:32:34 PM	Mr. Decker
1:33:06 PM	Rep. Hanna
1:33:08 PM	Co-Chair Unger
1:33:10 PM	Sen. Dembrow
1:34:38 PM	Co-Chair Unger
1:35:04 PM	Jeb Meyer, Native Fish Society
1:36:46 PM	Co-Chair Unger
1:37:03 PM	Co-Chair Unger CLOSES PUBLIC HEARING
1:37:06 PM	Co-Chair Unger adjourns the meeting
1:37:20 PM	{Exhibit} 6: SB 1516-A - Witness Registration

EXHIBITS

1:04:23 PM	{Exhibit} 1: Agenda
1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 2: SB 1516 - Fiscal Impact Statement
1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 3: SB 1516 - ODF - presentation
1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 4: ODF - Salmonberry Trail - presentation
1:04:28 PM	{Exhibit} 5: SB 1516-A - ODF - handout
1:37:20 PM	{Exhibit} 6: SB 1516-A - Witness Registration